Savannäh Purchasing Summary		
Event # 5700	TITLE: Vehicle Decals	COST: \$31,199.85
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Emergency	ANNUAL CONTRACT	One Time Purchase 🛛
Contract Term (IF Applicable) N/A		
M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
Notes		
Notification of an emergency procurement of vehicle decals from Edwards Interior Graphics in the amount of \$31,199.85. These decals will be used to place Savannah Police Department branding on 55 replacement vehicles. New branding on these vehicles is needed because of the Savannah Chatham Metropolitan Police Department (SCMPD) demerger. In order to have the vehicles ready to mobilize on February 1, 2018, when the SCMPD officially demergers, it is imperative to start this process immediately. This was declared an emergency, and quotes were obtained from the three vendors.Delivery: Immediately. Terms: Net 30 days. The vendors were:E.P. Edwards Interiors Graphics (Rincon, GA)(D)\$31,199.85 West Chatham Warning Devices (Chatham County, GA)(D)\$32,275.00 \$52,250.00		
A pre-bid conference was not conducted as this is an emergency purchase. (B) Indicates local, non-minority owned business. (D) Indicates non-local, non-minority owned business. <u>Recommend approval</u> .		
Local Available: Yes MWBE Available: No Total Sent: 3 MWBE Sent: 0 Total Received: 3 MWBE Received: 0 Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No		